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TO:
FROM:

SUBJECT:

CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA
WL manitowoc.org

August 2, 2022

Mayor and Common Council
Board of Public Works

Remove & Replace Sidewalks (Complaints) Program, Project #WS-22-3

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the July 6, 2022 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive

bids for Remove & Replace Sidewalks (Complaints) Program, Project #WS-22-3. City

Clerk reported having received two (2) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online

through Quest, and are as follows:

Name Bid Bond Base Bid
Highway Landscapers, Inc. Bid Bond $29,987.50
Seiler Bros. Construction Inc. Bid Bond $36,996.55

“Moved by City Clerk Reed-Kadow, seconded by Alderperson Reckelberg and

unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and

recommendation. Ayes, 5. Nays, none.”

Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED-KADOW
Secretary Board of Public Works

MACKENZILE REED-KADOAMNW,WCMC, CI'TY CLIERK

CITY HALL = 900 QUAY STRELT = MANITOWOC, WI = 54220-4513

PITONIL (920) 686-6950 = FAX (920) 686-6959 = MRLELEDKADOMW@NMANITOWOC.ORG



#WS-22-3 REMOVE & REPLACE SIDEWALKS (COMPLAINTS) PROGRAM (#8241164)

BID DATE: JULY 7, 2022

Line# Item Description
2022 SIDEWALK COMPLAINTS

1 4" Concrete Sidewalk (Rem. & Repl.) SF
2 6" Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway (Rem. & Repl.) SF
3 3/8" Tie Bars (Incl. Drilling) EA
4 Sawing Concrete Sidewalk (Full Depth) LF
5 Grubhing Stumps & Roots ID
6 Install Detectable Warning Field EA
7 Adjust Manhole Cover EA

2425
525
10
34

BASE BID TOTAL:

Highway Landscapers,

Inc.

UofM Quantity Unit Price

$8.30
$8.80
$15.00
$10.00
$20.00
$750.00
$1,000.00

$29,987.50

$36,996.55

Seiler Bros. Construction

Inc
Extension Unit Price Extension

$20,127.50 $11.30 $27,402.50
$4,620.00 $14.41 $7,565.25
$150.00 $31.00 $310.00
$340.00 $8.20 $278.80
$2,000.00 $1.50 $150.00
$750.00 $70.00 $70.00
52,00.00 $610.00 $1,220.00




