

CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA

www.manitowoc.org

August 2, 2022

TO:

Mayor and Common Council

FROM:

Board of Public Works

SUBJECT:

Remove & Replace Sidewalks (Complaints) Program, Project #WS-22-3

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the July 6, 2022 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive bids for Remove & Replace Sidewalks (Complaints) Program, Project #WS-22-3. City Clerk reported having received two (2) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and are as follows:

Name	Bid Bond	Base Bid
Highway Landscapers, Inc.	Bid Bond	\$29,987.50
Seiler Bros. Construction Inc.	Bid Bond	\$36,996.55

"Moved by City Clerk Reed-Kadow, seconded by Alderperson Reckelberg and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 5. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED-KADOW
Secretary Board of Public Works

#WS-22-3 REMOVE & REPLACE SIDEWALKS (COMPLAINTS) PROGRAM (#8241164)

BID DATE: JULY 7, 2022

			CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	andscapers, nc.		. Construction
Line# Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
2022 SIDEWALK COMPLAINTS						
1 4" Concrete Sidewalk (Rem. & Repl.)	SF	2425	\$8.30	\$20,127.50	\$11.30	\$27,402.50
2 6" Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway (Rem. & Repl.)	SF	525	\$8.80	\$4,620.00	\$14.41	\$7,565.25
3 3/8" Tie Bars (Incl. Drilling)	EA	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$31.00	\$310.00
4 Sawing Concrete Sidewalk (Full Depth)	LF	34	\$10.00	\$340.00	\$8.20	\$278.80
5 Grubbing Stumps & Roots	ID	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.50	\$150.00
6 Install Detectable Warning Field	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$70.00	\$70.00
7 Adjust Manhole Cover	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$610.00	\$1,220.00
	BASE BID TOTAL:		\$29,987.50		\$36,996.55	

Leighman Prompted to 178-93